

ITEM NO.13 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No.1445/2020 in SLP(Cr1.) No.1586/2014

NARAYAN MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR SEEKING RECALL OF THE ORDER DATED 10.02.2014 AND RESTORATION OF THE SLP.

IA No. 45541/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING PROOF OF SURRENDER

IA No. 45544/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 45537/2020 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 07-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to supply the copy of the application on the Standing Counsel for the State of Bihar. The same shall be done within a period of two weeks from today.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)