

ITEM NO.12 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No(s). 1445/2020  
in SLP (Cr1.) No.1586/2014

NARAYAN MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 45541/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING PROOF OF  
SURRENDER

IA No. 45544/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 45537/2020 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 04-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.12 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No(s). 1586/2014

NARAYAN MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 45541/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING PROOF OF  
SURRENDER

IA No. 45544/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 45537/2020 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 04-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER