

ITEM NO.21 Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No.1445/2020 in SLP(Cr1) No.1586/2014

NARAYAN MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 45541/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING PROOF OF
SURRENDER

IA No. 45544/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 45537/2020 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 01-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) - None present.

For Respondent(s) - None present.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one is connected.

Adjourn the matter for two weeks.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)